o Uk, WN

O 00

10

12
13
14
15
16

File: BFE/CHD

ADMINISTRATION IN POLICY ABSENCE

In cases where action must be taken by the school division and the School Board has provided no
guidelines for administrative action, the Superintendent has the authority to act, but the
Superintendent’s decisions are subject to review by the School Board at its next regular meeting.
It is the duty of the Superintendent to inform the School Board promptly of such action and of
the need for policy.

Adopted: October 24, 1996
Amended: June 9, 2011
Affirmed: April 30, 2015
Amended: June 7, 2018

Legal Refs.:  Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, §§ 22.1-70, 22.1-78.
Cross Refs.: BF  Board Policy Manual

BFC Policy Adoption
CH  Policy Implementation

ALEXANDRIA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS



