ADMINISTRATION IN POLICY ABSENCE

In cases where action must be taken by the school division and the School Board has provided no guidelines for administrative action, the Superintendent has the authority to act, but the Superintendent's decisions are subject to review by the School Board at its next regular meeting. It is the duty of the Superintendent to inform the School Board promptly of such action and of

6 the need for policy.

1

7	Adopted:	October 24, 1996	
8	Amended:	June 9, 2011	
9	Affirmed:	April 30, 2015	
10	Amended:	June 7, 2018	
11			
12	Legal Refs.:	Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, §§ 22.1-70, 22.1-78.	
13			
14	Cross Refs.:	BF	Board Policy Manual
15		BFC	Policy Adoption
16		CH	Policy Implementation